## RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

## Mykel Hall

As the recipient of the

## 2019 Dad of the Year Award

**WHEREAS**, Mykel Hall is a committed father to his three young daughters and two adopted daughters; and

**WHEREAS**, Mykel Hall has focused on gaining legal custody of his girls and building relationships with his daughters; and

**WHEREAS**, Mykel Hall makes sure his children are his top priority and works hard to provide for them, spending time with them individually to show them they are each special and loved; and

**WHEREAS**, Mykel Hall was nominated as Dad of the Year by his employer and, after review by the Dad's Workgroup, was enthusiastically approved by County Departments for this recognition.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby honors Mykel Hall as the 2019 Dad of the Year. The County commends his resiliency and commitment to his duties as a father.

Dated: June 15, 2019	
	SUPERVISORS:
	CAROLE GROOM, President
	DAVE PINE
	DON HORSLEY
	WARREN SLOCUM
	DAVID J. CANEPA

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Attest: